(845) 563-3400     124 Grand Street, Newburgh, NY 12550
 

Update | City of Newburgh Schools


This is an update for all schools located in the City of Newburgh for Thursday, October 13, 2022. 

South Middle School and NFA Ann Street will be closed. 
All other schools in the City of Newburgh, which include Newburgh Free Academy - Main, North, and West, Gidney Avenue Memorial School (GAMS), and Horizons on the Hudson, will open and operate on their regular schedule. 
Meals will be provided as usual. The City of Newburgh is under a boil water advisory until the end of the week. Drinking water will be available and provided upon request. We encourage students and employees to bring drinking water from home if possible. 
Information regarding the boil water advisory issued by the City of Newburgh Water Department can be found on the City of Newburgh website https://www.cityofnewburgh-ny.gov/ 

ATTENTION: Are your scholars or colleagues doing something great? Please contact the district Communications Team at communications@necsd.net. We’d love to visit your class or event and/or post your pictures and recap to highlight the amazing accomplishments throughout our district!







Date: 2022-10-12 10:27:00 AM





QUICK CONTACT

Food Services
(845) 302-9176
Registration
(845) 302-9178
BOE Clerk
(845) 302-9180
Transportation
(845) 302-9181
Payroll
(845) 302-9183
Athletics
(845) 302-9186
Business/Finance
(845) 302-9188
Human Resources
(845) 302-9185
Technology
(845) 302-9189
Tax Office
(845) 302-9192
Newburgh Free Library
(845) 302-9198

SCHOOLS

Balmville
(845) 302-9156
Fostertown
(845) 302-9157
Gardnertown
(845) 302-9158
GAMS Tech
(845) 302-9159
Horizons
(845) 302-9160
Meadow Hill
(845) 302-9161
New Windsor
(845) 302-9162
Temple Hill
(845) 302-9164
Vails Gate
(845) 302-9167
Heritage Middle
(845) 302-9168
South Middle
(845) 302-9170
NFA Main
(845) 302-9171
NFA North
(845) 302-9173
NFA West
(845) 302-9175